\	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office				
50	RI RI	1918 61918 1919 1919 1811 (621				
7.0	103066357					
,	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
4	1. Name of conveying party(ies) David Izatt; Billy Ray Wilson; Jackie Smith Cashion; J. Chandler Hall;	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Arxceo Corporation				
	Don Davidson; Russ Langston	Internal Address: ので				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1525 Perimeter Pkwy.,				
•	Execution Date(s) August 4, 2005	Suite 225				
	X Assignment Merger	City: Huntsville				
	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement					
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:				
ļ	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
ļ	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
1	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
08/19/200	DTESSEM1 00000042 112053 51					
04 FC:8021	(40.00 OP \					
ļ	Additional numbers att	tached? Yes XNo				
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: David E. Mixon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Internal Address: Bradley Arant Rose & White, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
I	Street Address: 200 Clinton Ave. W.,	X Enclosed				
J	Suite 900	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
ĺ	Huntsville City:	8. Payment Information				
	State: AL Zip: 35801-4900	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
	Phone Number: 256-517-5178	b. Deposit Account Number				
	Fax Number: 256-517-5200	Authorized User Name				
	Email Address: dmixon@bradleyarant.com	Authorized Oser Ivaline				
	9. Signature:	August 17, 2005				
	David E. Mixon	Date				
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 016896 FRAME: 0346**

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	0A757-74579B				
Whereas, I/We,David IzattofHuntsvill	e, Alabama , hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method of					
Processing Data Traffic at a Firewall					
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
Application Number					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and				
Whereas, Arxceo Corporation of Huntsville, Alabama	here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1525 Perimeter Parkway, Suidesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	te 225, Huntsville is AL 35806				
desirous or acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same,					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We office to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been				
at Huntsville, Alabama	·				
	fignature 3				
State of Alabama David Izatt					
County of Madison	egistration No., if applicable				
Morgania Before me personally appeared said <u>David Izatt</u>					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	effer				
day of August, 20 05					
Seal					
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent more than one signature is required, See below*.	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if				

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

X Total of _

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 0A757-74579B Whereas, I/Whe. Billy Ray Wilson of Huntsville, Alabama ___, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method of Processing Data Traffic at a Firewall x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____ Application Number ______ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____ Whereas, Arxceo Corporation of Huntsville, Alabama here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1525 Perimeter Parkway, Suite 225, Huntsville, is AL 35806 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{\text{Ten}}$ dollars (\$ $\underline{\text{10.00}}$), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. State of Alabama Billy Ray Wilson Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of Madison Before me personally appeared said ______Billy Ray Wilson and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

day of A - gus

20 05

Seal

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

X Total of

6

_forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 0A757-74579B

Whereas, I/W/s,Jackie Smith Cashionof _Huntsville, Alabama, hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method of				
Processing Data Traffic at a Firewall				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and				
Whereas, Arxceo Corporation of Huntsville, Alabama here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1525 Perimeter Parkway, Suite 225, Huntsville is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\frac{\text{Ten}}{\text{dollars}}$ (\$ $\frac{10.00}{\text{ollars}}$), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 5th day of August, 20 05.				
at Huntsville, Alabama .				
Jacker Signature				
State of Alabama Jackie Smith Cashion				
SS: Printed Name/Redistration No. it applicable				
County of Morgail Before me personally appeared said Jackie Smith Cashion				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this5 #\tau				
day of $\frac{August}{}$, 20 $\frac{05}{}$.				
Seal				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.				
X Total of 6 forms are submitted.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	0A757-74579B					
Whereas, I/We, J. Chandler Hall of Huntsvil	le, Alabama hereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method of Processing Data Traffic at a Firewall						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and					
Whereas, Arxceo Corporation of Huntsville, Alabama	here referred					
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1525 Perimeter Parkway, Some desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	uite 225, Huntsville is AL 35806					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this						
J. Cha	De Hall Signature					
State of Alabama J. Chandle	r Hall					
SS: Printed Name/R County of Hadison Morgan Before me personally appeared said J. Chandler Hall	egistration No., if applicable					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _	4410					
day of August , 20 05						
Seal						
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation one signature is required, See below*.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

x Total of _

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

Docket Number (Optional)

Α	ASSIGNMENT OF AF	PLICATION	0A757-7	74579В
Whereas, I/V Ve,	Don Davidson	of Hu	ntsville, Alabam	na, hereafter
	licant, have invented cert ata Traffic at a F	·	ovements in <u>Metho</u>	od of
x for which an	application for a United S	tates Patent was filed on		
Application N	lumber			
for which an	application for a United S	tates Patent was execute	ed on	, and
Whereas, Arxce	o Corporation o	f Huntsville, Al	abama	here referred
	e mailing address is 15		way, Suite 225,	Huntsville, is AL 35806
and transfer unto s rights, title and inte hereby authorize a Patent to said assig for the use and be granted, as fully ar made. Executed this	consideration of the stother good and valuable aid assignee the full and arest in and to any and a nd request the Director of gnee, of the entire right, the choof of his legal represent entirely as the same with the constant of the consta	exclusive right to the said exclusive right to the said II Patents which may be of the U.S. Patent and Title, and interest in and the entatives, to the full end yould have been held by	applicant(s), by these d invention in the Unite granted therefore in rademark Office to is the same, for his so d of the term for white me had this assignment.	presents do sell, assign ed States and the entire the United States. I/We ssue said United States ple use and behoof; and ch said Patent may be ment and sale not been
atHuntsvi	lle, Alabama		$\overline{}$	·
		Den	reflection Signature	<u> </u>
State of Alabama	3)	Don Da	avidson	
County of Madiso	SS:	Printed	Name/Registration N	o., if applicable
County of <u>Madiso</u> Morga Before me personal	n N	Don Davidson		
and acknowledged	the foregoing instrument		ed this 4th	
		•		
Seal				
Note: Signatures of all the	e inventors or assignees of reco	ord of the entire interest or their	r representative(s) are requ	ired. Submit multiple forms if

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 0A757-74579B					
Whereas, I/We, Russ Langston of Huntsvill	Le, Alabama , hereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Method of</u> Processing Data Traffic at a Firewall						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on						
Application Number						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on						
Whereas, Arxceo Corporation of Huntsville, Alabama	here referred					
to "assignee" whose mailing address is $\underline{1525}$ Perimeter Parkway, Su	ite 225, Huntsville is					
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	AL 35806					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We Office to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and erm for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been					
Executed thisday ofday of	, 20 <u>05</u>					
at Huntsville, Alabama Augustus	Z ignature					
State of Alabama Russ Langst SS: Printed Name/Re						
County of Madison Margun SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable						
Morgen Before me personally appeared said Russ Langston						
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	4km					
day of August, 20 05						
Seal						
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representations.	itive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if					

X Total of _______6 forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 016896 FRAME: 0352

more than one signature is required, See below*.